
▲ 2

世帯数 13,308
内  　五條地区 12,193 12,856

　　 西吉野地区 986 404

　　 　大塔地区 129 48

▲ 45 （日） ▲ 50

人　　口 27,578 （外） 5

内  　五條地区 25,310 【　(日） 24,848 （外） 462 】

　　 西吉野地区 2,072 【　(日） 2,058 （外） 14 】

　　 　大塔地区 196 【　(日） 195 （外） 1 】

▲ 22 （日） ▲ 24

　　男 13,192 （外） 2

内  　五條地区 12,103 【　(日） 11,871 （外） 232 】

　　 西吉野地区 992 【　(日） 987 （外） 5 】

　　 　大塔地区 97 【　(日） 97 （外） 0 】

▲ 23 （日） ▲ 26

　　女 14,386 （外） 3

内  　五條地区 13,207 【　(日） 12,977 （外） 230 】

　　 西吉野地区 1,080 【　(日） 1,071 （外） 9 】

　　 　大塔地区 99 【　(日） 98 （外） 1 】

は前月比
（日)は日本人    　（外）は外国人

   令和5年10月31日現在

日本人のみの世帯

外国人のみの世帯

混合世帯

27,101
477

12,955
237

14,146
240

令和２年度国勢調査
世　帯　数 10,897
人　   　口 27,927

男 13,180
女 14,747


